21.1% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest time of day for accident activity was

between 5PM-6PM with 25 (10.1%) accidents.

Eight (8) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (3.9%). The drivers in these accidents

were arrested and charged with OVI. Two hundred seventeen (217) citations were issued to at fault

drivers as a result of their accidents (87.9%).

ACCIDENT ANALYSIS

January - September 2017

DISTRICT TOTAL

D1 110

D2 252

D3 36

D4 106

D5 162

TOTAL 666

13 23

199 467

36 70

63 99

PERSONAL INJURY PROPERTY DAMAGE

[...]

by Failure To Control accounting for 88 or 13.2% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest

time of day for accident activity was between 4PM-5PM with 78 (11.7%) accidents.

Twenty-two (22) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (3.3%). The drivers in these

accidents were arrested and charged with OVI. Five hundred forty-five (545) citations were issued to at

fault drivers as a result of their accidents (81.8%).